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Key Facts Statement / CNCBI Credit Card Fees and Charges

Effective Date: 1 December 2012

FINANCE CHARGES*

Annualized Percentage Rate (APR) for Retail Purchase	 34.49%^
 (Standard Monthly Rate at 2.5%)1 or 42.58%^

 (Standard Monthly Rate at 3.0%)2 when you open your account and it 
will be reviewed from time to time.  We will not charge you finance charge if you pay your balance in full by the due date each month. 
Otherwise, finance charge will be charged on (i) the unpaid balance (shown in previous statement of account) from the date of the 
previous statement on a daily basis until payment in full and (ii) the amount of each new transaction (entered into since the previous 
statement date) from the date of that new transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.

APR for Cash Advance 	 36.43%^
 (Standard Monthly Rate at 2.5%)1 or 44.90%^ 

(Standard Monthly Rate at 3.0%)2  when you open your account 
and it will be reviewed from time to time. Finance charge will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the 
transaction on a daily basis until payment in full.

Delinquent APR for Retail Purchase 	 42.58% 1̂
 or 45.93% 2̂

 it may be applied to your account if the Minimum Payment Due amount is not received by the 
Payment Due Date as shown in the relevant credit card statement for 2 consecutive statement periods, finance charge will be 
levied during the next statement period commencing from the start date of the next statement period up to and including the 
end date of the statement period (i.e. statement date of the next statement). Such rates shall continue to apply in the subsequent 
statement periods insofar as no Minimum Payment Due has been received by the Bank in full. The Standard Monthly Rate shall 
apply to the next statement period if the Minimum Payment Due is received in full.

Delinquent APR for Cash Advance 	 44.90%^1
 or 48.42%^2

  it may be applied to your account if the Minimum Payment Due amount is not received by the 
Payment Due Date as shown in the relevant credit card statement for 2 consecutive statement periods, finance charge will be 
levied during the next statement period commencing from the start date of the next statement period up to and including the 
end date of the statement period (i.e. statement date of the next statement). Such rates shall continue to apply in the subsequent 
statement periods insofar as no Minimum Payment Due has been received by the Bank in full. The Standard Monthly Rate shall 
apply to the next statement period if the Minimum Payment Due is received in full.

Interest Free Period 	 Up to 52 days

Minimum Payment Due 	 All interest and fees and charges including Annual Membership Fee(s) that may be charged, plus 1% of outstanding principal, 
plus any overlimit amount (if any) (the minimum amount of Minimum Payment is HKD50).

Remarks:
1	 Applicable to VISA Classic Card, VISA Gold Card, VISA Platinum Card (including CITICfirst Platinum Card and Private Banking Card) and Seed Credit Card.
2	 Applicable to Aqua Credit Card.

*	 The Minimum Finance Charge per month is HKD20.
^	 APR is calculated according to the standard method set out in the “Code of Banking Practice”.
#	 The prevailing reimbursement charge imposed by VISA and MasterCard on card issuers is 1%.

The Bank reserves the right to revise any charges and introduce new charge items from time to time. The service charges listed in this leaflet are correct at the time of printing but remain subject to 
change with notice. For charges not listed in this leaflet, or any enquiries regarding the fees and charges contained in this leaflet, please contact our branch staff or call 2280 1288 for details.

If there is any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this notice, the English version shall prevail.

FEES

Annual Membership Fee	 Principal	 Supplementary

-	 Platinum Card	 HKD1,200	 HKD600
-	 Gold Card	 HKD500	 HKD250
-	 Classic Card	 HKD250	 HKD125 

Cash Advance Handling Charge 	 3.5% of transaction amount (minimum HKD100)
-	 Over the bank counter or via JETCO ATM or
	 via JETCO ATM or VISA/MasterCard ATM Network 

Cash Advance Service Charge 	 HKD20 per transaction
-	 Over the bank counter 

Overseas Transactions Fee 	 0.75% of transaction amount for transaction effected in a currency other than Hong Kong Dollars 

Foreign Currency Conversion Fee 	 An amount equivalent to the charge imposed by VISA or MasterCard on the issuer of the Card for any foreign currency conversion# 

Late Payment Fee 	 5% of Minimum Payment Due (minimum HKD180 and maximum HKD250)
-	 Fail to pay Minimum Payment Due by
	 Payment Due Date 

Overlimit Charge 	 HKD150 each time
-	 Outstanding Balance exceeds assigned Credit Limit 

		

Rejected Autopay Transaction &	 HKD150 per item
Bounced Cheque Handling Fee 

Card Replacement Fee 	 HKD120 per card 

Request for Sales Slip Copy Fee 	 HKD55 per copy 

Request for Statement Copy Fee 	 HKD55 per copy 

Request for Bank Confirmation Letter Handling Fee	 HKD150 per copy 

Handling Fee on Over-the-Counter Payment 	 HKD20 per transaction
at Branch (Cash transactions)	 -	 Not applicable to CNCBI RMB Credit Card
		  -	 Handling fee will be debited from Cardmember’s Credit Card Account on the next working day after payment 

Credit Balance Withdrawal Handling Fee	
-	 By Cheque / Cashier Order	 HKD55 per cheque

-	 CHATS Transfer Out to other Bank’s account	 HKD150 each time
	 (in HKD, USD or EUR)
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0%$��+'� #+��$('���+  ���%6���+ >�'�%(%+� $%�'��+� �� ;�7 3����
M!���6%M4 �+ '66�$&'+6% N��� ��% 0%$��+'� :'�' 30$�8'6;4 2$&�+'+6%
3��% M2$&�+'+6%M4
--@ 1�% 2$&�+'+6% ��8%$+� ��% 6���%6���+� ���&�+�� <$�6%���+� '+&

7�% �� ;�7$ <%$��+'� &'�' '+& ���%$ �+��$('���+ ��'� N% (';
6���%6� �$�( ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$ ��%ABCDEFG���&%$
�$�( ��(% �� ��(% 3��% M:'�'M4@1�%:'�' ��'�� �+6�7&% �$'+�'6���+'�
$%6�$&� 3(%'+�+� ��% �$'+�'6���+ &'�'N��6�N% $%6%�8% �$�(�7$
26��<7� $%'&%$� '+&O�$ �$�(���%$ 6�'++%�� �+ $%�<%6� �� ��% 7�%
�� ABCDEFG ); ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$ ABCDEFG ���&%$4
�� ��% %P�%+� ��'� ����% �$'+�'6���+'� $%6�$&� '$% M<%$��+'� &'�'M
7+&%$ �%6���+ �3�4 �� ��% 2$&�+'+6%@ 1��� :'�' �� �� %+')�% 7� ��
<$�8�&% ��%*7��('��6*&&='�7%>%$8�6%'+&���%$ $%�'�%&�%$8�6%�
�� ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$ ��% ABCDEFG ���&%$@
B7$��%$ �+��$('���+ �� �%� �7� �+ �7$ 0$�8'6; 0���6; ��6'�%& '�5
NNN@�6��<7�@6�(@�F '+& ���� !���6% �� ��% )'��� 7<�+ N��6� N%
6���%6�� ���&� <$�6%�� '+& 7�% ��% :'�'@

-.@ #� ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$ ��% ABCDEFG ���&%$ &�%� +��
<$�8�&% ���O�%$ <%$��+'� &'�' �� 7�� N%('; )% 7+')�% �� <$�8�&%
��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$O'+& �$ ��% ABCDEFG ���&%$ N��� ��%
*7��('��6 *&&='�7% >%$8�6%@

-�@ HFIEDGJ5 A'6� �� ��%**=>*66�7+����&%$ '+& ��%ABCDEFG���&%$
'�$%%� ��'� ���O�%$ :'�'('; )% 7�%& ��$ ��% �����N�+� <7$<��%�5J
3'4 <$�6%���+� ��% '<<��6'���+ ��$ ��% *7��('��6 *&& ='�7%

>%$8�6%Q
3)4 6���%6��+�(�+%; &7% �$�( ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$

��% ABCDEFG ���&%$� N�%��%$ �$�( ��% **=> *66�7+� �$
���%$N��%Q

364 8%$��;�+� '+; �+��$('���+ '+& $%6�$&� $%�'��+� �� ��% **=>
*66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$ ��%ABCDEFG���&%$Q

3&4 ('+'�%(%+�� �<%$'���+ '+& ('�+�%+'+6% �� ��% 26��<7�
<';(%+� �;��%(� �+6�7&�+� '7&�� '+& %P%$6���+� �7$ $�����
'+& ��% $����� �� ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$ ABCDEFG
���&%$ 7+&%$ ��%  �+&����+� �� #��7% '+& ���� *�$%%(%+�Q

3%4 &%���+�+� +%N �$ �(<$�8�+� %P����+� �%$8�6%� <$�8�&%& );

7�� �7$ �7)��&�'$�%� '+& �7$ '�����'�%� 3��'� ��� �7$ &�$%6� ���&�+�
6�(<'+; '+& ��� �7)��&�'$�%�4Q

3�4 6�((7+�6'���+ ); 7� �� ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$
��%ABCDEFG���&%$Q

3�4 �+8%����'���+ �� 6�(<�'�+��� �7�<%6�%& �7�<�6��7�
�$'+�'6���+� '+& $%�%'$6� ��$ �%$8�6% �(<$�8%(%+�Q

3�4 <$%8%+���+ �$ &%�%6���+ �� 6$�(%Q '+&
3�4 &��6���7$% '� $%R7�$%& ); �'N� $7�%�� $%�7�'���+�� 6�&%� �$

�7�&%��+%�@
-�@ KILMGNJI5 :'�'N��� )% F%<� 6�+��&%+��'� ); 7�� )7� %'6� �� ��%**=>

*66�7+����&%$ '+&ABCDEFG���&%$ '�$%%� ��'� ��$ ��% <7$<��%3�4
�%� �7� �+  �'7�% -� ')�8%� N%('; �$'+��%$ �$ &��6���% �76� :'�'
�� ��% �����N�+� <'$��%� N����+ ��% ��+� ��+� ><%6�'�
*&(�+���$'��8% 9%���+ 3M��+� ��+�M4 3%P6%<� ��'� ��% <'$��%� �%�
�7� �+  �'7�%� -�3'4 '+& -�3)4 )%��N(';)% ��6'�%& �7���&%��+�
��+�45
3'4 ���7%$� �� OLMP QGGFJR ABCDEFG '+& B�+'+6�'� #+����7���+�

N��6� �N% ' &7�; �� 6�+��&%+��'���; �� 7� '+&N���N��6� ��%
**=>*66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$ABCDEFG���&%$ �'� �%�%6�%& ��
$%����%$Q

3)4 �7$ '�%+�� �$ 6�+�$'6��$� 7+&%$ ' &7�; �� 6�+��&%+��'���; ��
7� N�� <$�8�&% '&(�+���$'��8%� �%�%6�((7+�6'���+��
6�(<7�%$� <';(%+�� &'�' <$�6%���+� �$ ���%$ �%$8�6%� �+
6�++%6���+ N��� ��% �<%$'���+ �� �7$ )7��+%�� 3�76� '�
<$��%����+'� '&8���$�� 6'�� 6%+�$% �%$8�6% <$�8�&%$� �$ &%)�
6���%6���+ '�%+6�%� 3�+ ��% %8%+� �� '+;(�+%; &7% �� 7� );
��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$ ��% ABCDEFG ���&%$4� ����
$%&%(<���+ 6%+�$%� �$ &'�' %+�$; 6�(<'+�%�4Q

364 �7$ �7)��&�'$�%� '+&O�$ �7$ '�����'�%� N��6� �N% ' &7�; ��
6�+��&%+��'���; �� 7�Q '+&

3&4 '+; �'N %+��$6%(%+� '�%+6�%� '+&O�$ $%�7�'��$; )�&�%� ��$
6�(<��'+6% N��� '<<��6')�% �'N�� $7�%�� $%�7�'���+�� 6�&%�
'+&O�$ �7�&%��+%� '+&O�$ '+; <%$��+ �$ %+���; �� N��(N%�
�7$ �7)��&�'$�%� '+&O�$ '�����'�%� '$% 7+&%$ ' )�+&�+�
�)���'���+ ��('F%&��6���7$% 7+&%$ ��% $%R7�$%(%+�� �� '+;
�'N� $7�%� $%�7�'���+� 6�&% '+&O�$ �7�&%��+% '+&O�$ �$&%$ ��
'+; 6�(<%�%+� 6�7$��� �'N� �'N%+��$6%(%+�'�%+6�%� '+&O�$
$%�7�'��$; )�&�%�� )7� �76� &��6���7$% N��� �+�; )% ('&%
7+&%$ <$�<%$ '7���$��;@

-D@ *66%��5 A'6� �� ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+& ��%ABCDEFG���&%$
�'� ��% $���� ��5
3'4 6�%6FN�%��%$N% ���&:'�' '+& �� �'8% '66%�� �� ��'� :'�'Q
3)4 $%R7�$% 7� �� 6�$$%6� '+; :'�' N��6� �� �+'667$'�%Q '+&
364 '�6%$�'�+ �7$ <���6�%� '+& <$'6��6%� �+ $%�'���+ �� :'�' '+&

�� )% �+��$(%& �� ��% F�+& �� :'�' �%�& ); 7�@
-,@ H% $%�%$8% ��% $���� �� 6�'$�% ��% **=> *66�7+� ���&%$ '+&O�$
ABCDEFG���&%$ ' $%'��+')�% �%% ��$ 6�(<�;�+� N��� '+; $%R7%��
��$ '66%�� �� ���O�%$ :'�'@

-/@ *+; :'�' '66%�� $%R7%�� ���7�& )%('&% �+ N$���+� ��5
1�% :'�' 0$��%6���+ 2���6%$
26��<7�  '$&� C�(��%&
.�OB� I'+�'��'+ 0�'6%
�-H'+�1'� 9�'&
��N���+ "';
��N���+
��+� ��+�
A('��5 &<�S�6��<7�@6�(@�F

.�@ !����+� �+ ���� !���6% ��'�� ��(�� ��% $����� �� ��% **=> *66�7+�
���&%$ '+&O�$ABCDEFG���&%$ 7+&%$ ��% 2$&�+'+6%@
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